FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)

12-16-1999



Docket No.: 088.999551

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent	and	Trademark	Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
POB/REV02 Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad $	4892 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Sergio LANDUCCI	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MTC - Macchine Trasformazione Carta S.R.L.
	Internal Address: Via Carlotti
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Porcari Lu, Italy I-55016
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address:
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State ZIP
Execution Date: August 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/378,017 Filed: 8/19/99	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert P. Simpson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address: Simpson, Simpson & Snyder	7. Total ree (37 OF N 3.41)
HSBC Bank Building	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
5554 Main Street, Suite 200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address	8. Deposit account number:
City: Williamsville State: NY ZIP: 14221	
	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Robert P. Simpson	December 3, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date
Total number of pages including covers	PATENT

REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0071

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comm					NISON					
		³ atents and	Trademark				original	docum	ent(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission	≀ Type				eyance 1					
New					Assignment	t	Security	y Agree	ment	
	ssion (Non-R	ecordation)			icense		Change	of Nam	ie.	
Documen				L_J		لــــا	onunge	O Hair		
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Err	rame#		ו [] ו	Merger		Other			
· L	e Document	Tallic #		ļ		U.S	Govern	ment		
Reel #		rame #				or Use ONLY b Departme		ernment /	_	s) :ret File
Conveying I	Party/ies\				Mark if addition			ina nadi		
						Onal Hames	———			Month Day
Name (line 1)	Landucci, Sei	rgio								08041999
Name (line 2)										Execution Date
Second Party										Month Day
Name (line 1)						···-				
Name (line 2)										
Receiving P	artv					Mark if add	ditional na	ames of I	eceivir	ng parties attached
,			- aniana Cant	CDI						If document to be record
Name (line 1)	WITC - Macci	nne i rasiorm	nazione Cari	a S.K.L.					Ĺ	is an assignment and th receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·							domiciled in the United States, an appointment
[of a domestic representative is attache
Address (line 1)	Via Carlotti									(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)								7		Assignment.)
										-
Address (line 3)	Porcari Lu	City		Italy	0]	I-550		
Domestic Re	enresenta	·	e and Δc	ldress	State/Cour			Zip Co		
					En	iter for the fi	rst Receiv	ring Part	y only.	
Name										
Address (line 1)										

Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)	00007a 0077a0	17								
Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [1999 PSTANBAC 00 Address (line 4) [581		17								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington

REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0072

FORM	PTO-1619B				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651,0027					

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	716-626-1564
Name Robert P. Simpson, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Simpson, Simpson & Snyder		
Address (line 2) HSBC Bank Building		
Address (line 3) 5554 Main Street - Suite 200		
Address (line 4) Williamsville, New York 14221		
Pages Enter the total number of pagingluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	#2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	mber(s) Mark if add	itional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)
		AAth Pay Year
f this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application w	Month Day Year 07041999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	number of properties involved.	1
ee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🚺 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	50-0822
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit at	
	//	10.100
Robert P. Simpson, Esq.	Calalot IT 1	August 19, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0073

Assignment of Rights in Invent (Sole inventor; single assigne	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
LANDUCCI Sergio	Via S. Stefano di Moriano, 1665 I 55029 Ponte a Moriano LU ITALY
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
M T C - MACCHINE TRASFORMAZIONE CARTA S.R.L.	Via Carlotti I- 55016 PORCARI LU ITALY

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: INTERFOLDING METHOD OF SHEET MATERIAL AND MACHINE FOR CARRYING OUT SUCH METHOD

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 10 dollars (\$ 10), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign threreto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0074

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. 088.999551
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
LANDUCCI Sergio	Via S. Stefano di Moriano, 1665 I 55029 Ponte a Moriano LU ITALY
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
M T C - MACCHINE TRASFORMAZIONE CARTA S.R.L.	Via Carlotti I- 55016 PORCARI LU ITALY
for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of s reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my require and prepare at its own expense.	
u Forcan	(Signature of Inventor)
State of ITALY	(signature of inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared LANDUCCI Sergio who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act of execute the same this day of	and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
	(Notary Fublic)

Copyright 1997 LegalStar [Page 2 of 2] AS02A/REV01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI

Applicant(s): Alessandro DE MATTEIS and Sergio LANDUCCI

GAU: 372

Serial No.:

09/378,017

Filed

August 19, 1999

For:

INTERFOLDING METHOD OF SHEET

MATERIAL AND MACHINE FOR CARRYING OUT SUCH METHOD

Certificate of Mailing

I certify that this Request for Correction to Notice of Recordation is being deposited December 3, 1999 with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. §1.8 and is addressed to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Robert P. Simpson, Esq. Registration No. 33,034

U S Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** CG-4, 1214 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Honorable Sir:

On August 19, 1999 we submitted two Recordation Form Cover Sheets and two recording fees (\$80.00) along with the above-identified patent application. It was our intention to have each Assignment recorded, one from each inventor.

1

PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0076 On October 28, 1999 we received a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document (Reel 01091, Frame 0987, copy attached) recording only one of the Assignments. The second Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet was attached to the back of the same Notice.

In accordance with a telephone conversation with Lawan Fletcher, Examiner in the Assignment Division to correct this error, we enclose a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the second Assignment. The Assignment is from Sergio LANDUCCI to MTC – Macchine Trasformazione Carta S.R.L. We respectfully request that this Assignment be recorded separately, noting that the recording fee was previously paid and on August 26, 1999 (see originally filed cover sheet enclosed).

Respectfully submitted,

Robert P. Simpson

Registration No. 33,034 Attorney for Applicant

Simpson, Simpson & Snyder

HSBC Bank Building

5554 Main Street, Suite 200 Williamsville, NY 14221-5406

Dated December 3, 1999 RPS/KRB Enclosure

RECORDED: 12/10/1999

cc M. Celestino